



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

939 WRIT PETITION NO. 2089 OF 2016
WITH WP/2087/2016 WITH WP/2091/2016 WITH
WP/2096/2016 WITH WP/3005/2016 WITH
WP/3006/2016 WITH WP/3007/2016 WITH
WP/3008/2016 WITH WP/3009/2016 WITH
WP/3010/2016 WITH WP/3011/2016 WITH
WP/3012/2016 WITH WP/3013/2016 WITH
WP/3014/2016 WITH WP/3015/2016 WITH
WP/3016/2016 WITH WP/3017/2016 WITH
WP/3018/2016 WITH WP/4197/2016 WITH
WP/4198/2016 WITH WP/4199/2016 WITH
WP/4200/2016 WITH WP/4201/2016 WITH
WP/4202/2016 WITH WP/4203/2016

RAMJI THAVARA RATHOD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil N.P.
Jamalpurkar
AGP for Respondents/State : Mrs.M.A.
Deshpande.

...

CORAM: S.S.SHINDE & SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.
Dated: JUNE 23, 2016

...

The learned Counsel for the petitioners makes an oral prayer so as to change the description of respondents No.1, 3 and 4. Prayer granted. Amendment



2026:BHC-AUG:20597-DB
2089.16wp+

2

to be carried out within one week from today.

2 Issue notice to the Chief Secretary, State of Maharashtra, returnable on 20th July, 2016.

3 The learned AGP waives service for the Chief Secretary, State of Maharashtra.

(SANGITRAO S.PATIL, J) (S.S. SHINDE, J)

kadam/