



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**950 WRIT PETITION NO. 2087 OF 2016**

Yuvraj Santrao Bhole And Others  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

- ...
- Adv. A. D. Chapule h/f. Adv. Patil N. P. Jamalpurkar, Advocate for the Petitioners
  - Ms. V. S. Chaudhari, AGP for State
  - Adv. V. A. Mundhe h/f. Mr. Jadhavar Aashish T., Advocate for Respondent No. 7

...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4198 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3010 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3005 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3018 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3009 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4202 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4201 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4203 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3017 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3011 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3014 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3015 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3006 OF 2016  
WITH



WRIT PETITION NO. 2089 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2091 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2096 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3013 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3012 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3007 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3016 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4199 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4197 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4200 OF 2016

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &  
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 03, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Adjournment is sought on the ground of medical problem of learned advocate for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to **14.01.2026**.

**[VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]**

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**